SOUTH CAROLINA WIND AND HAIL UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION

VOTES

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101
COLUMBIA SC 29210

MEMBER YEAR 2022 VOTES REPORT
COMPANY OR GROUP

79

2

100

0
4,746
850
13,995
36

134
145,908
321
272
2,664
30,485
31,517
177
11,251
1,949
78
34,577
576
2,740
6,204
7,772
45
1,322
48
1,996
8

194
42,830
79,540
5,738
319
2,819
350

3

0

307
241
293
288
4,360
1,304
8,799

21ST CENTURY INSURANCE GROUP

ACCEPTANCE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
ACCESS HOME INSURANCE COMPANY

ACCREDITED SURETY AND CASUALTY COMPANY INC
AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY

ALL AMERICA INS CO

ALLIANZ OF AMERICA GROUP

ALLIED WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY

ALLIED WORLD SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ALLSTATE INSURANCE GROUP

AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION
AMERICAN BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN CAPITAL ASSURANCE CORP.

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP

AMERICAN MODERN HOME INSURANCE GROUP
AMERICAN NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN NATIONAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY CO
AMERICAN RELIABLE INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN RESOURCES INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
AMERICAN STRATEGIC INSURANCE CORP.
AMERIPRISE AUTO & HOME INSURANCE

AMERISURE COMPANIES

AMGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY

AMICA MUTUAL INS CO

AMTRUST INSURANCE COMPANY

ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY

ARGO GROUP US

ARMED FORCES INSURANCE EXCHANGE

ASCOT INSURANCE COMPANY

ASPEN AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
ASSURANT SOLUTIONS GROUP

AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE GROUP

AXA INSURANCE GROUP

AXIS INSURANCE COMPANY

BANKERS INSURANCE GROUP

BCS INS CO

BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY

BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
BITCO GENERAL INSURANCE CORPORATION

BITCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

BUILDERS MUTUAL INS CO

BUILDERS PREMIER INSURANCE COMPANY

C N A COMPANIES
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50
4,929
4,858

37,331
7,038
1,623

691

18,531

55

6,044
258
1,111
373
316
1,044
2,639

386

90
1,784
5,342
3,859
27,189
1,361
100
118

10

25,344
1,029
17,026
59,831
5,387
53

189
1,386

497
2,295
310
7,198
11,490
461
646

CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION

CENTAURI SPECIALTY INSURANCE HOLDINGS INC
CENTRAL MUTUAL INS CO

CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES

CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY, THE

CINCINNATI INDEMNITY COMPANY, THE

CINCINNATI INS COMPANY

CLEAR SPRING PROPERTY AND CASUALTY CO.

CM SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY

COASTAL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY

COUNTRY INSURANCE & FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP
CRUM & FORSTER GROUP

CUMIS INS SOCIETY INC

DONEGAL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY

EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES

ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
EVEREST RE GROUP

FALLS LAKE NATIONAL INS. CO.

FBALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY

FCCI INSURANCE GROUP

FEDERATED INSURANCE GROUP

FEDERATED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INSURANCE EXCHANGE
FIRST ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY INC

FIRST AMERICAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
FIRST MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST NONPROFIT INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST PROTECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRSTLINE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

FM GLOBAL INSURANCE COMPANIES

FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP

FRANKENMUTH MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP
GENERALI - U.S. BRANCH

GLOBAL INDEMNITY GROUP

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP

GREENVILLE CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
GUIDEONE ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY

GUIDEONE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

GUIDEONE SPECIALTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
GULFSTREAM PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP
HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
HARFORD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
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1,950
36,964
108
4,538
17,225
22

274
14,772
24,094
4,665
3,458
35

169

38
1,682
13
2,044
196
790
2,070
76,561

13,520
2,488
87

199
4,371
4,433
85
5,040
163

1,164
6,785

79
58
2,063

6,331
73,494
83
1,179
3,918
1,212

HARLEYSVILLE INSURANCE GROUP

HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP

HAULERS INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

HDI GLOBAL INSURANCE COMPANY

HERITAGE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
HISCOX INSURANCE COMPANY INC

HOMEOWNERS CHOICE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS. CO., IN
HOMEOWNERS OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
HOMESITE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE MIDWEST
HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY

HORACE MANN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
HOUSING AUTHORITY PROPERTY INSURANCE, A MUTUAL COM
HOUSING ENTERPRISE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY

IDS PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
IMPERIUM INSURANCE COMPANY

INDEPENDENT MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
JEWELERS MUTUAL INS CO

JOURNEY INSURANCE COMPANY

KEMPER UNITRIN GROUP COMPANIES

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP

LIBERTY MUTUAL PERSONAL INS. CO.

LIGHTHOUSE PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
LITITZ MUTUAL INS CO

LYNDON SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

MAIN STREET AMERICA ASSURANCE COMPANY

MARKEL CORP

MERASTAR INSURANCE COMPANY

METROPOLITAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP
MIDVALE INDEMNITY COMPANY

MILFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.

MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE GROUP

MOTORISTS COMMERCIAL MUTUAL INS CO

NATIONAL AMERICAN INS CO

NATIONAL BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY

NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITY EXCHANGE

NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE GROUP

NATIONAL INTERSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

NATIONAL SECURITY FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE GROUP

NAVIGATORS INSURANCE COMPANY

NEW YORK MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
NGM INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTH AMERICAN ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY
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08
17,807
2,455
60
7,493
5,718
2,724
453
531
11,448
508
25,343
144
6,674
144
5,688
729
537
431
37
18,694
1,267
2,170
8,813
2,371
48,631
36,801
250
281
209
1,520
4,611
13,371
73

10

1
20,364
311,489
82
3,673
555
113
460
3,075
123

NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
OCCIDENTAL FIRE AND CASUALTY CO OF NC
OCEAN HARBOR CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ONE BEACON INSURANCE GROUP

PALOMAR SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP
PENNSYLVANIA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INS CO
PHARMACISTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
PHENIX MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
PMA INSURANCE GROUP

PRIVILEGE UNDERWRITERS RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE GROUP

QBE INSURANCE GROUP

RLI INSURANCE COMPANY

RSUI INDEMNITY COMPANY

RURAL TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY

SAFE HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY

SAMSUNG FIRE & MARINE MANAGEMENT CORP
SECURITY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
SELECTIVE INSURANCE GROUP

SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

SENTRY INSURANCE GROUP

SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY

SOMPO AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY

SOUTH CAROLINA FARM BUREAU MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY GR(
SOUTHERN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF VIRGINIA
SOUTHERN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
SOUTHERN STATES INSURANCE EXCHANGE
SOUTHERN TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY
SPINNAKER INSURANCE COMPANY

ST JOHNS INSURANCE COMPANY

STAR INSURANCE COMPANY

STARR INDEMNITY AND LIABILITY COMPANY
STARSTONE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
STATE AUTO INSURANCE GROUP

STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY CO

STATE NATIONAL COMPANIES

STILLWATER INSURANCE COMPANY

STILLWATER PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
TECHNOLOGY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

TOKIO MARINE GROUP

TOWER HILL PRIME INSURANCE COMPANY

TRANSGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC. PAGE 4 of 5
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129,189
24

245
2,910
45,728
1,750
6
1,933
6,091
10,928
12,657
143,039
2,709
8

139
6,351
5,781
191
4,409
605
5,145
17,685

1,991,408

TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY GROUP

TRIANGLE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

UNITED CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
UNITED PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
UNITED STATES LIABILITY INS CO

UNITRIN DIRECT PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
UNIVERSAL INSURANCE CO

UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA
UNIVERSAL NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
UNIVERSAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
USAA GROUP

UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP

VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY

VANTAPRO SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

VAULT RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE

W. R. BERKLEY INSURANCE GROUP

WESCO INSURANCE CO

WESTFIELD GROUP

WESTMINISTER AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP

GRAND TOTAL
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