240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
79	21ST CENTURY INSURANCE GROUP
2	ACCEPTANCE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
100	ACCESS HOME INSURANCE COMPANY
0	ACCREDITED SURETY AND CASUALTY COMPANY INC
4,746	AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY
850	ALL AMERICA INS CO
13,995	ALLIANZ OF AMERICA GROUP
36	ALLIED WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY
134	ALLIED WORLD SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
145,908	ALLSTATE INSURANCE GROUP
321	AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION
272	AMERICAN BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY
2,664	AMERICAN CAPITAL ASSURANCE CORP.
30,485	AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP
31,517	AMERICAN MODERN HOME INSURANCE GROUP
177	AMERICAN NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
11,251	AMERICAN NATIONAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY CO
1,949	AMERICAN RELIABLE INSURANCE COMPANY
78	AMERICAN RESOURCES INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
34,577	AMERICAN STRATEGIC INSURANCE CORP.
576	AMERIPRISE AUTO & HOME INSURANCE
2,740	AMERISURE COMPANIES
6,204	AMGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY
7,772	AMICA MUTUAL INS CO
45	AMTRUST INSURANCE COMPANY
1,322	ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY
48	ARGO GROUP US
1,996	ARMED FORCES INSURANCE EXCHANGE
8	ASCOT INSURANCE COMPANY
194	ASPEN AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
42,830	ASSURANT SOLUTIONS GROUP
79,540	AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE GROUP
5,738	AXA INSURANCE GROUP
319	AXIS INSURANCE COMPANY
2,819	BANKERS INSURANCE GROUP
350	BCS INS CO
3	BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY
0	BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY
307	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY
241	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
293	BITCO GENERAL INSURANCE CORPORATION
288	BITCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
4,360	BUILDERS MUTUAL INS CO
1,304	BUILDERS PREMIER INSURANCE COMPANY
8,799	C N A COMPANIES

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
50	CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION
4,929	CENTAURI SPECIALTY INSURANCE HOLDINGS INC
4,858	CENTRAL MUTUAL INS CO
37,331	CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES
7,038	CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
1,623	CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY, THE
691	CINCINNATI INDEMNITY COMPANY, THE
18,531	CINCINNATI INS COMPANY
55	CLEAR SPRING PROPERTY AND CASUALTY CO.
5	CM SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
6,044	COASTAL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
258	COUNTRY INSURANCE & FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP
1,111	CRUM & FORSTER GROUP
373	CUMIS INS SOCIETY INC
316	DONEGAL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
1,044	ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY
2,639	EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES
0	ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
386	EVEREST RE GROUP
90	FALLS LAKE NATIONAL INS. CO.
1,784	FBALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY
5,342	FCCI INSURANCE GROUP
3,859	FEDERATED INSURANCE GROUP
27,189	FEDERATED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
1,361	FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INSURANCE EXCHANGE
100	FIRST ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY INC
118	FIRST AMERICAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
10	
6	FIRST NONPROFIT INSURANCE COMPANY
•	FIRST PROTECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY
•	FIRSTLINE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
17,026	
,	FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP
,	FRANKENMUTH MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP
	GENERALI - U.S. BRANCH
	GLOBAL INDEMNITY GROUP
1,386	
2	
497	
•	GUIDEONE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
310	
7,198	
,	HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP
461	
646	HARFORD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
1,950	HARLEYSVILLE INSURANCE GROUP
36,964	HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP
108	HAULERS INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
4,538	HDI GLOBAL INSURANCE COMPANY
17,225	HERITAGE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
22	HISCOX INSURANCE COMPANY INC
274	HOMEOWNERS CHOICE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS. CO., IN
14,772	HOMEOWNERS OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
24,094	HOMESITE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE MIDWEST
4,665	HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY
3,458	HORACE MANN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
35	HOUSING AUTHORITY PROPERTY INSURANCE, A MUTUAL COM
169	HOUSING ENTERPRISE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
38	HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY
1,682	IDS PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
13	IMPERIUM INSURANCE COMPANY
2,044	INDEPENDENT MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
196	JEWELERS MUTUAL INS CO
790	
2,070	
76,561	
2	LIBERTY MUTUAL PERSONAL INS. CO.
•	LIGHTHOUSE PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
2,488	LITITZ MUTUAL INS CO
87	LYNDON SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY
199	MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
4,371	MAIN STREET AMERICA ASSURANCE COMPANY
4,433	MARKEL CORP
85	MERASTAR INSURANCE COMPANY
5,040	METROPOLITAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP
163	
6	MILFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
1,164	
6,785	MOTORISTS COMMERCIAL MUTUAL INS CO
1	NATIONAL AMERICAN INS CO
79	
58	NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITY EXCHANGE
2,063	
7	NATIONAL INTERSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY
6,331	
73,494	
83	NAVIGATORS INSURANCE COMPANY
1,179	NEW YORK MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
3,918	
1.212	NORTH AMERICAN ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
98	NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
17,807	OCCIDENTAL FIRE AND CASUALTY CO OF NC
2,455	OCEAN HARBOR CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
60	ONE BEACON INSURANCE GROUP
7,493	PALOMAR SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
5,718	PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP
2,724	PENNSYLVANIA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INS CO
453	PHARMACISTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
531	PHENIX MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
11,448	PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
508	PMA INSURANCE GROUP
25,343	PRIVILEGE UNDERWRITERS RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
144	PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE GROUP
6,674	QBE INSURANCE GROUP
144	RLI INSURANCE COMPANY
5,688	RSUI INDEMNITY COMPANY
729	RURAL TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY
537	
431	SAMSUNG FIRE & MARINE MANAGEMENT CORP
37	SECURITY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
18,694	SELECTIVE INSURANCE GROUP
•	SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
•	SENTRY INSURANCE GROUP
8,813	
2,371	SOMPO AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
48,631	SOUTH CAROLINA FARM BUREAU MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY GRO
36,801	SOUTHERN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
250	SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF VIRGINIA
281	SOUTHERN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
209	SOUTHERN STATES INSURANCE EXCHANGE
•	SOUTHERN TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY
,	SPINNAKER INSURANCE COMPANY
,	ST JOHNS INSURANCE COMPANY
73	
10	
-1	STARSTONE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
20,364	STATE AUTO INSURANCE GROUP
•	STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY CO
82	
•	STILLWATER INSURANCE COMPANY
555	
113	TECHNOLOGY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
460	TOKIO MARINE GROUP
3,075	
123	TRANSGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC. PAGE 4 of 5

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
129,189	TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY GROUP
24	TRIANGLE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
245	U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
2,910	UNITED CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
45,728	UNITED PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
1,750	UNITED STATES LIABILITY INS CO
6	UNITRIN DIRECT PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
1,933	UNIVERSAL INSURANCE CO
6,091	UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA
10,928	UNIVERSAL NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
12,657	UNIVERSAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
143,039	USAA GROUP
2,709	UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP
8	VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY
139	VANTAPRO SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
6,351	VAULT RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
- , -	W. R. BERKLEY INSURANCE GROUP
191	WESCO INSURANCE CO
4,409	WESTFIELD GROUP
605	WESTMINISTER AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
5,145	WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION
17,585	ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP
1,991,408	GRAND TOTAL